503303627 05/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3350245 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAYOI KONISHI	02/19/2014
MICHIHIRO TAKAYAMA	01/20/2014
TOHRU ANDO	01/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI HIGH-TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	24-14, HISHI SHIMBASHI 1-CHOME		
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29477569	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)408-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-4082500

Email: nydocket@bakerbotts.com

BAKER BOTTS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 072388.0638 ROBERT C. SCHEINFELD NAME OF SUBMITTER: /ROBERT C. SCHEINFELD/ SIGNATURE: **DATE SIGNED:** 05/12/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=638asg#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035621 FRAME: 0838** 503303627

231350094

ASSICNMENT				ATTY, DOCKET NO.
ASS	ICHNIEN	1		501.1413D00
WIEDFARALLI	(:61 : · :			
			mors (11 piurai in	ventors are named below)
GRAPHICA	L USER INTE	ERFACE FOR COMPUTE	R DISPLAY	
for which an application for Letters Patent t	o be filed in the U	Inited States Patent and Tra-	demark Office wa	as executed on even date.
for which U.S. Application No. 29/477.			Patent and Trade	mark Office on
for which an International Application was	filed on	as		, designating the United States.
		i 1-chome, Minato-l	ku	
' '				
ns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its action and application, including any and all ding any and all renewals, reissues, reexamilits accruing or to accrue with respect to the GNEE, its assigns and legal representatives continuations thereof, and any and all Letters extensions thereof, with all the rights, power or terms of any and all such Letters Patent were and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns GNOR might or could have held and enjoyed AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to exict for said invention and to assign the same needed in connection with filing said applications and all divisions and continuations them any and all divisions and continuations the The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law	ssigns and legal revisions and extendinations and extended filling or security to have, hold, exemples and their granted, inchand legal represed the same, if the execute all papers are to said ASSIGI lections and secure ests the Commission of the	epresentatives, the entire a nuations thereof, and any an ansions thereof, and in and any of patents in the United recise, and enjoy said invent y be granted therefor, incluadvantages in anywise arising any and all renewals, intatives, in as ample and be assignment had not been mat that may be necessary to NEE, its assigns and legal ring Letters Patents thereon ioner of Patents and Tradeite, its assigns and tegal represents in the patents and	nd exclusive right all Letters Pate to any and all pr States and/or any item and application and application and application and application or appear reissues, reexaminated and applications applications applications applications appresentatives and applications are esentatives, in acceptable power to instantial and applications appears and applications are sentially applications and applications are sentially applications and applications are sentially applications.	of, title and interest in and to said and the said and which may be granted therefor iterity and/or convention rights of y countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions renewals, reissues, reexaminations taining thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, for to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign d to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application cordance herewith.
	NY WHEREOF t		by ASSIGNOR.	
IPULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	Mas		2.1	DATE
Yayoi KONISHI	fac	for acrus	u	2/19/2014
FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
Michihiro TAKAYAMA FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	mid	ihiro Tak	ayama	1/20/2019 DATE
T-1 (NDO	Tol	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/	1/02/2 /2
FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	12000	M M M INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	<u>2</u>	1/27/2014
FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE
FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
	WHEREAS the below named inventor nafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented GRAPHICA for which an application for Letters Patent to for which U.S. Application No. 29/477. If or which an International Application was AND WHEREAS Hitachi Hi 24-14, Nis Tokyo Jap nafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desting any and all divisions and continuations als, reissues, reexaminations and extensions NOW, WITNESSETH that for good as sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its asting any and all renewals, reissues, reexamins accruing or to accrue with respect to the GNEE, its assigns and legal representatives ontinuations thereof, with all the rights, power or terms of any and all such Letters Patent we and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns GNOR might or could have held and enjoyed AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to exist for said invention and to assign the same needed in connection with filing said application which may be necessary or desiral action which may be necessary or desiral action of this document. IN TESTIMO FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR WICHINGROUSHI FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventable referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement of the property of the pro	for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Tra for which U.S. Application No. 29/477,569 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. December 23, 2013 AND WHEREAS Hitachi High-Technologies Corporation 24-14, Nishi shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-I Tokyo Japan after referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and ing any and all divisions and extensions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent when all research in the consideration, the receipt when its, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt when its accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United GNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire a distance of the filing or securing of patents in the United GNEE, its assigns and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, includents on thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arisis or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any and AND ASSIGNOR have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not heen ma AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trade GNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not heen ma AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trade and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and be an any and all divisions and continuations thereof to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives in the middle of the same of the	WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural in after referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to GRAPHICAL USER INTERPACE FOR COMPUTER DISPLAY for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office we for which U.S. Application No. 29/477.569 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trade December 23, 2013 AND WHEREAS Hitachi High-Technologies Corporation 24-14, Nishi shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo Japan after referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and ling any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be grant sts, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WINNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby as seed in any and all renewals, reissues, recaminations and extensions and continuations thereof, and any and all theres patent with the United States and/or any of terms of any and all such Expect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any contemporation of accure with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any contemporation and all such Extensions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, including any and all the regists, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or apper terms of any and all such Extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or apper terms of any and all such Extensions thereof, and any and all extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or apper terms of any and all such Extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or apper terms of any and all such Extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise ari

PATENT REEL: 035621 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 05/12/2015